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NOTE 

Item All types

W r ] 0 - 10

W re °C] 0 - 110

ow veloc ] 1.5
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s PN16 (DIN2633) (EN1092)

Item All types

Test pressure [bar-g] >15
Test me

240Test t e [sec.]

Approval cr ter on No leakage

Item

Valve open ng test Full bore vent ng

All types (except for SD - SB ...)

Valve clos ng test P e valve closure

Item All types

 evtcerD tnempuqE erusserPnotcurtsnoC 2014

y n t l NEN-EN-ISO 9001

NEN-EN-ISO 14001

NEN-EN-ISO 45001

4. SAFETY
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SD SDH (High-Flow)

SD 50 168,3 330 350 3,3 12 3 5,8 21 11,8 1/2” 1”
1”
1”
1”
1”
1”
1”
2”
2”
2”
2”
2”
2”
2”

1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”

SD 65 168,3 330 350 6,3 22,5 2,7 10,0 36 11,6

SD 80 219,1 450 470 8,3 30 2,9 15,0 54 12,4

SD 100 219,1 455 475 12,5 45 3,7 23,3 84 14,6

SD 125 323,9 615 635 20,8 75 4,2 36,7 132 16,8

SD 150 323,9 615 635 31,3 11,5 4,9 52,8 190 19,4

SD 200 400 745 775 52,1 187,5 5,8 94,2 339 23,1

SD 250 500 860 890 83,3 300 6,9 146,9 529 27,7

SD 300 600 975 1005 114,6 412,5 7,7
270
270
270
270
270

270
270
270
270
270

211,9 763 31

SD 350 700 1098 1128 143,8 517,5 288,3 1038

SD 400 800 1194 1226 188,3 678 376,7 1356

SD 450 900 1300 1330 238,3 858 476,7 1716

SD 500 1000 1400 1430 294,2 1059 588,6 2119

SD 600 1200 1600 1630

398
398

522
522
712
712
911

1152

1472

1855
2085
2303
2595

2935 423,8 1525,5

565

565
645
645
982
982

1233
1592
1947
2345

2622
2915

3135
3785 847,8 3052

261
261
347
347

447
447
617

804+
1087

1614
1773
2015
2265

1434

Connection 
DN

H
(mm)

L
(mm)

LF
(mm) 

h
(mm)

H
(mm)

417

417

447
447
734
734
934

1547
1812

2023
2275
2442

2975

1242

h
(mm)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow
(kPa)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow M1 M2
(kPa)

OD
(mm)

Standart; Nom. 1,5 m/s Hi-flow; nom. 3 m/s
nom. = 1,5 m/s max. = 3 m/s

Leg A
 (mm)

Leg A
 (mm)

Fluid Temperature :  0 ‐ 110 COperating pressure : 0 ‐ 10 bar
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SV SVH (High-Flow)
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SC SCH (High-Flow)

 h
 

 LF 

 OD 

M1

M2

M3

 H
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M1

M2

M3L  

k

h

A

H

LF

SV 50 168,3 330 350 482 138 3,3 12 3 650 150 5,8 21 11,8 1 2 HM 1”
1”

1”

1”

1”

1”
1”

2”
270
270

270
270
270
270

2”
2”

2”

2”
2”

2”

1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”

SV 65 168,3 330 350 482 138 6,3 22,5 2,7 650 150 10,0 36 11,6
SV 80 219,1 450 470 607 177 8,3 30 2,9 730 200 15,0 54 12,4
SV 100 219,1 455 475 607 177 12,5 45 3,7 730 200 23,3 84 14,6
SV 125 323,9 615 635 797 267 20,8 75 4,2 1067 250 36,7 132 16,8
SV 150 323,9 615 635 797 267 31,3 112,5 4,9 1067 250 52,8 190 19,4
SV 200 400 745 775 997 297 52,1 187,5 5,8 1317 300 94,2 339 23,1
SV 250 500 860 890 1237 357 83,3 300 6,9 1677 360 146,9 529 27,7
SV 300 600 975 1005 1557 395 114,6 412,5 7,7

270
270
270
270
270

2032 410 211,9 763 31
SV 350 700 1098 1128 1940 430 143,8 517,5 2430 543 288,3 1038
SV 400 800 1194 1226 2170 480 188,3 678 2707 609 376,7 1356
SV 450 900 1300 1330 2388 540 238,3 858 3000 650 476,7 1716
SV 500 1000 1400 1430 2680 590 294,2 1059 3220 703 588,6 2119
SV 600 1200 1600 1630 3020 680 423,8 1525,5 3870 820 847,8 3052

Connection 
DN

H
(mm)

L
(mm)

LF
(mm) 

h
(mm)

H
(mm)

h
(mm)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow Leg A
 (mm)(kPa)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow
M1 M3M2(kPa)

OD
(mm)

Hi-flow; nom. 3 m/s
nom. = 1,5 m/s max. = 3 m/s

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

Leg A
 (mm)

Standart; Nom. 1,5 m/s

Operating pressure : 0 - 10 bar Fluid Temperature :  0 - 110 C

SC 50 168,3 330 350 632 265 3,3 12 3 880 370 5,8 21 11,8 1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”

1 3/4”

SC 65 168,3 330 350 632 265 6,3 22,5 2,7 880 370 10,0 36 11,6
SC 80 219,1 450 470 791 345 8,3 30 2,9 1110 480 15,0 54 12,4
SC 100 219,1 455 475 791 345 12,5 45 3,7 1110 480 23,3 84 14,6
SC 125 323,9 615 635 1064 480 20,8 75 4,2 1540 700 36,7 132 16,8
SC 150 323,9 615 635 1064 480 31,3 112,5 4,9 1540 700 52,8 190 19,4
SC 200 400 745 775 1307 615 52,1 187,5 5,8 1960 920 94,2 339 23,1
SC 250 500 860 890 1578 815 83,3 300 6,9 2650 1250 146,9 529 27,7
SC 300 600 975 1005 1902 1120 114,6 412,5 7,

270
270
270
270
270

270
270
270

270
270
270
270

7 3160 1510 211,9 763 31
SC 350 700 1098 1128 2709 1553 143,8 517,5 3570 1580 288,3 1038
SC 400 800 1194 1226 3030 1691 188,3 678 3900 1790 376,7 1356
SC 450 900 1300 1330 3334 1877 238,3 858 4330 2000 476,7 1716
SC 500 1000 1400 1430 3641 2065 294,2 1059 4800 2230 588,6 2119
SC 600 1200 1600 1630 4240 2438 423,8 1525,5 5690 2680 847,8 3052

Connection 
DN

H
(mm)

L
(mm)

LF
(mm) 

h
(mm)

H
(mm)

h
(mm)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow Leg A
 (mm)(kPa)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow M1 M2 M3Leg A
 (mm)(kPa)

OD
(mm)

Hi-flow; nom. 3 m/s
nom. = 1,5 m/s max. = 3 m/s

1 2 HM 1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

2”

2”

2”

2”

2”

2”

2”

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

1 2 HM

“

Standart; Nom. 1,5 m/s
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SCX

Connection 
DN

H
(mm)

L
(mm)

LF
(mm) 

h
(mm)

he
(mm)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow
(kPa)

OD
(mm)

Standart; nom. 1,5 m/s
nom. = 1,5 m/s

Flanged
Weight

Welded
Weight M1 M2

  

SB 50 114,3 260 280 562 109 343 3,3 12 3 10 10 1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2” 2”

1”

1”
1”
1”
1”
1”

1”

2”
2”
2”
2”
2”
2”

1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”

SB 65 168,3 330 350 862 179 505 6,3 22,5 2,7 30 18
SB 80 219,1 450 470 1242 357 657 8,3 30 2,9 43 30
SB 100 219,1 455 475 1242 357 657 12,5 45 3,7 45 31
SB 125 323,9 615 635 1535 423 819 20,8 75 4,2 72 52
SB 150 323,9 615 635 1793 478 972 31,3 112,5 4,9 120 80
SB 200 400 745 775 2197 554 1219 52,1 187,5 5,8 210 150
SB 250 500 860 890 2694 650 1523 83,3 300 6,9 350 270
SB 300 600 975 1005 3300 900 1800 114,6 412,5 7,7 420 315
SB 350 700 1098 1128 3914 1000 2103 143,8 517,5 580 460
SB 400 800 1194 1226 4320 1100 2404 188,3 678 620 496
SB 450 900 1300 1330 4830 1200 2700 238,3 858 950 786
SB 500 1000 1400 1430 5330 1300 3000 294,2 1059 1350 1165
SB 600 1200 1600 1630 6300 1500 3600 423,8 1525,5 1800 1620

SCX 50 168,3 330 350 812 248 240 3,3 12 3 25 17 1 3/4”  1/2”  1”
 1”
 1”
 1”
 1”
 1”
 1”
 2”
 2”
 2”
 2”
 2”
 2”
 2”

 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”
 1/2”

1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”
1 3/4”

SCX 65 168,3 330 350 927 273 305 6,3 22,5 2,7 36 28
SCX 80 219,1 450 470 982 273 360 8,3 30 2,9 45 33
SCX 100 219,1 455 475 1232 345 465 12,5 45 3,7 56 38
SCX 125 323,9 615 635 1532 448 560 20,8 75 4,2 94 77
SCX 150 323,9 615 635 1832 543 670 31,3 112,5 4,9 106 84
SCX 200 400 745 775 2336 695 870 52,1 187,5 5,8 158 117
SCX 250 500 860 890 2886 860 1100 83,3 300 6,9 279 216 270270

270
270
270
270
270
270

270
270
270
270
270
270

SCX 300 600 975 1005 3402 1020 1296 114,6 412,5 7,7 390 310
SCX 350 700 1098 1128 3970 1130 1420 143,8 517,5 490 400
SCX 400 800 1194 1226 4470 1280 1620 188,3 678 570 460
SCX 450 900 1300 1330 4860 1365 1830 238,3 858 660 520
SCX 500 1000 1400 1430 5400 1540 2030 294,2 1059 890 715
SCX 600 1200 1600 1630 6395 1825 2445 423,8 1525,5 1080 890

Connection 
DN

H
(mm)

L
(mm)

LF
(mm)

h
(mm)

he
(mm)

Max.Flow
(L/s)

Max.Flow
(m3/h)

Max.Flow
(kPa)

OD
(mm)

Hi-flow; nom. 3 m/s
max. = 3 m/s

Flanged
Weight

Welded
Weight M1 M2 M3

Leg A
 (mm)

Leg A
 (mm)
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